
This cemetery inventory is a culmination of a great many hours of 

work. We took this project on to give something back to the town 

of New Milford. We learned a great deal, about the town's history 

and its original residents. We did this project to the best of our 

ability and apologize if there are any errors or omissions. This was 

a great project, a great experience and a life long memory. 

Thank you for the opportunity. 

Abba DelaCruz, Heather Oppelt, Patricia Duarte, Heather Drew, 
Jennifer Torpie, Nicole Angus, Kristen Zaccaria, Rachel Golden, 
Kathy Carter 

Copies of this work is available with the Bergen County Cultural 
and Historic Preservation Commission, Hackensack, New Jersey 
and the Blauvelt-Demarest Family Foundation, Oradell, New 
Jersey. 



2002 CEMETERY INVENTORY 
FRENCH HUGUENOT CEMETERY 
BY; NEW MlLFORD GLRL SCOUT TROOP 52 
NICOLE ANGUS, KATHY CARTER, ABBA DELA CRUZ, HEATHER DREW, 
KATE DROLSHAGEN, PATRICIA DUARTE, RACHEL GOLDEN, HEATHER 
OPPELT, JENNIFER TORPIE, AND KRlSTEN ZACCARIA 
LEADERS; LYNNE TORPIE AND VIOLA CARTER 

Staning at the Southwest comer of the property entering through the chain link fence 
gate: Each row was cataloged by going South to North and progressing row by row in an 
easterly direction. 

There are many graves including ones place by the VA thai we do not believe are in the 
correct locations based on location of footstones, Many of the headstones are unearthed 
and leaning against tree trunks, under or against fencing. Any stones that were in danger 
of being removed from the site by vandals were recovered to a safer location within the 
site_ 

Row I 

la,b,c,d,e 

2 

3 

Unknown 

Unknown, inscription illegible, epitaph: I lov'd you whil e my 

Uzal Meeker, VA Replacement Marker, 
Inscription: UZAL MEEKER 

NEW JERSEY 
1ST LIEUTENANT 
SPENCERS REGT 
CONTINENTAL TRPS 
REV WAR 
AUGUST 15, 1757 
SPETEMBER 5, 1829 

Ref 1902 irwen/ory: no/found 

yo" 

4a,b Unknown, inscription illegible, found together, do not know if they belong 
together. 

5 Unknown i nscription illegible 
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6. Joltn Van Norden, VA Replacement Marker, 
Inscription: JOHN 

Van NORDEN 
NEW JERSEY 
PVT CAPT MOORE'S CO 
2 REGlT SOMERSET 
COUNTY MILITIA 
REV WAR 
1732 1810 

Re! 1902 inventory: not /ol/lld 

7. Maria HeaIQQ, inscription: [n Memory of Maria Heaton, wife of Richard 
Heaton who departed this life July 19th 1810 aged 69 years 11 months and 
20 days. 
ref 1902 il/vell/ory: Maria, wife oj Richard Healon d. July 19, 1810 aged 
69-11-20 

8, Richard Healon, inscription: In Memory of Richard Heaton who departed 
this life June 2S", 1796 aged 66 years 6 months and 2S days_ 
ref 1902 inveillory: Ricluud Healon, d. Jlllle 25, 1796 Aged 66-6-25 

9. Unknown 

10_ A, Q.Q.., believed to be footstone of Charlotte Deuel 
S, Unknown 
C. Unknown 

J l. Unknown 

11 b. Unknown 

12a. Sylves\o[ Smith. inscription: In memory of Sylvester smith son gfUzal and 
------- Meeker, epitaph: and thou art call'd away 

ref 1902 inVlmtory: Sylvester Smith, SOli 0/ Uzal alia Frances Malilda 
Meekr, d. May 10, 1852 aged 10 weekI', 

12b, Unknown, inscription: HHlIl 
ref 1902 inventory: re/erellce to a SU,'lQ1I PlIrdy who was wife o/John R. 
Hifl 
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13. Ryqson: inscription: A--Ryerson also Mill)' Ann 
ref 1902 invenlory: Abraham F Ryerwt! h. May 8, 1801 d Ocl. N, 1856 
MaryAnJl, .... ife of Abr. F. RyersOIl h. Sept. 22, 1811 d. Murch 17, 1857 

14. Unknown: Inscription: In Memory of K-------di ed Nov. 30, 1865 

15. Lavinia Devoe, inscription: In Memory of Lavinia Devoe, departed this life 
Ofllhe Silo day of July 1S43 aged - _'"' - months 
rejl901 illvelJlory: Lm'irlia /)(n'Oe, d JulyS. 18013 aged 11-3 mos. 

lSb Unknown 

16. William I Deuel, inscription: William T, Deuel, died Feb 23, 1886, aged 
68 years. Epitaph, We done thou good and faithful servant, Enter thou 
into tllejoy of the Lord. 

ref 1901 illl'l!lltory: William T. Deuel d Feb. 23, 1886 "1!<!d 68 yrs. 
16b. Walter Y V DeueL inscription: Walter V.V.Deuel, dies Feb II, ]8&6, 

Aged 30 years and (5 or 8) months. 
ref 1901 inwnlory; Waller V. V. Deuel d Feb. I J, 1886 aged 30 )TS 8 
m'� 

17a,b,c,d,e Unknown, two separate pieces belong to another headstone 
MA 
Of 
LV 

18. Unknown, imbedded, may be pan of a base or may be a rock. found 
outside offence<! area, is of red sandstone as many of the headstone are 
comprised of 

Row Two 

19. Unknown 

20. Heaton. inscription: in memory ofmes D. Heaton son of James and 
Margret Heaton who died 26'" May 1814 aged 2 y� 2 months and 2 
days. Ref 1901 invelllory; JameI D. Heaton, SOIl af James alld Margaret 
HeulOIl d. May 16, 1814 u!(ed 1-1-1 

21. M.R.H., footstone. facing illegible stone 
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22. Unknown; inscription: 1780 
Agust + 12 
is Rebekcn + DR 
Gestorven + OU! 
8yearsoM D 

23. 1. H.. V, B ,footstone, "V might be an M" 

24. 

Ref 1902 inventory; J.H. _ M.B. on ajools/QI/e may helong 10 John and 
Mary Bruwer Healotl, firs/names listed. 

Unknown: inscription: V M 01 OLOUS IN WAS 21 S3 AND 

25. Maria Smith; inscription: In Memory orMaria Smith, wife of Jacobus 
Demarest born April I" 1741 and died October 12'" 1829. aged 88 years 6 
months and 12 days. Ref 1902 im'fimory; Maria Smit h, wife of Jacobus 
Demoreslb.Apr. /,I74fd.0c1_12.1829aged88-6-12 

26. Unknown, circular design 

27, Jolm Demarest: inscription: here lie departed of Rev. John Demarest who 
died April 8, 18 (S or 3)7 aged n years 1 month and 6 days_ Epitaph, 
he .. , .. Ref 1902 invenlory, ReI'. John De mare�'( d. Apr. 9, 1837 aged 72-
7-3 

28. Sarah Christie; ill5Cription: here lie departed the remains of Sarah Christie 
wife ofRey. John Demarest who died Noy, 27 1839 aged 75 years I I  
months and 20 days, epitaph; she the lord, Ref f902 iI/WI/tory: Sarah 
Christie, wife of Rev. Joh n Demarest d Nov. 27. 1839 aged 75_11_20 

29. F,M.D" footstone 

30a,b,c,d,e Unknown, inscription: IN M of SUS JOH HI < D, Noy, 
I I  AD 0 Mor ays Ref 1902Im-elltory: Susa/l Purdy, wife of 
John R. Hill. d. Nov. II. 1830 aged 20-2-27 

31. CHARLOTTE, WIFE OF WM T. DEUEL, 

32. 

33. 

-;f;;;�:"i DIED MARCH 4. 1897. Ref 1902 In velllory: 

e . Delle l h. Aug. 20, 1820d Mar. -I. 1897, 

A.E.R .. M A R" footstone (believed to be footstone of#13) note' AER 
may be AFR 

M.A.W., footstone, note: possible to Margaret Ann Westervelt 
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34. L.D .. footstone, believed to be  for Lavinia Davoe 

35. Hannah Denwest; inscription; in memory of Hannah Demarest and her 
two children, wife of Abraham Davoe who depaned this life the 26 of 
August 1817 aged 22 years 3 months and 12 days. Epitaph: she bid 
farewell to her Relanv'sdear with grieving or the ding of a tear. Ref 1902 
invenlory; Hanllah Demarest. alld her two children, wife of Abraham 
Devoe. d. AI/g. 26, 1817 aged 22-5-12 

36. W.T.D., footstone. believed. to belong to William T. Deuel 

37. W.V V D., footstone, believed to belong to William V. V. Deuel 

38. Unknown 

39. A-D., footstone 

Row 3 

40. »J.D .. S.D, . footstone, believed to be footstone to illegible #26 

41. LQ., footstone, faces #27 

42 Mary Green, inscription: in  Memory of Mary Green wllo died July 31, AD 
1832 aged 15 yeaJ'$ 7 months and I day, epitaph; the soul of our sistCf is 
gone tu heighten the triumph aboye exalted to Jesus's throne and clasped in 
the arms ofms love. Ref 1902 illl'lH/tory; Mary Greell. d JIlIy 31, /832 
aged 15_7_1 

43. .s.",c,n., footstone, believed to be that of Sarah Christie Demarest 

44. James DemareSt. inscription: In Memory of James, son of Abraham_ 
Sarah Demarest. who died Oct. .1842, aged 8 months, 21 days. Ref 
1902111\'elllory; James, .WlI of Abraham alld Sarah Delll(lreSI d. Ocl. 4, 
/841 aged 8 mos. 21 das. 

45. ::��;�:i;,�nSCriP tion: In Rachel Abraham & Sarah Demarest 
he call'd you home, he thought it beSt. Ref 1901 

dan. Of Abraham atld Smah l)emare.sl d JIlIy 10, 1835 
aged2)TS./5das., 

46. Unknown 
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41. John Everwn. ref 19()1 i,,,,enlOf}': .101", Eversot, d Nov. 19, 1848 aged 
18}TS. 
Walter M, Cunn, epitaph: God ClUed thou but go. Ref 19()1 ilTvt'IIIOf}'; 
Waller M. COIIII. d. Nov. 30. 184/ aged 4 yrs. 9 mfJ5. 

48. H.D .. footstone, could be that of Hannah Demarest 

49. Margar I O'CQnor, inscription: sacred in memory MarHar t O,Cooor, who 
November 16 .... aged 28. Ref /90} invenlory; Margar<!l o.COIlQI", dNaI'. 
16,1830aged1/}Ts./ mQ. 

50. Patrick O'CO/lQL inscription: Sacred to the memory ofPauick O'Conor 
who depaned this eanh June I, 1822 aged 46. Ref /901 i"''emory: Ref 
Pa"icJc O.COIIVI" d .lillie I. 18]} aged 46 )TS. 

Row 4. 

51. Abraham Cpllins inscription: Sacred to the memory of Abraham Collins 
who departed this life January 31, 1813 aged 48 years, 2 months 24 days. 
Ref 190} inwlllary; Abraham Collins, d . .10. 31. 1813 aged 48-}-U 

51a. A.C.., believed to be footstone of Abraham Collins but may have been 
moved to make room for the gate to the cemetery fencing because this 
stone is placed behind 51 

52. John Zabriskie, Jr, inscription: here lies the body of John Zabriskie, lun. 
Who depaned this life the 6'" of July 1793, aged 25 years 9 mon 2S days. 
Ref. 1902 inventory; John Zabriskie, Jr. d. July 6, 1793 aged 25-9-25 

53. John Collins, inscription: in memory of John, son of John and Ann Collins, 
Sept. 7. 1844, 1 S years, 3 months 7 days also Rachel Ann Ref /902 
invenlory; Johll, �'on of John and Ann Co/lins d. &pl. 7, 1844 axed /5-3-
7 alld Rachel Anll, dOli. of Johll alld AIIII Collil!:,·. d. May 19. /837 aged 5-
7-6. 

54. ElizBhrth Cpllins; inscription: sacred to the memory of Elizabeth Collins, 
wife ofCorneliu$ A. Bogan who departed this life August r, 1832. Aged 
30 yean 3 months and 3 days also of their children 
John Bogart, who died April 22001 1825. Aged 7 months and 14 days. 

Cornelius Bogan who died July 29, 1832, Aged 1 year 6 months and 20 
Days 

Cather
i

ne Bo&!l!l. who died July 29,1832, Aged 6 years and 2 months 
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A,d 
Sarah E. Bogan who died August 14'", 1832. �"years and 4 days. 
Epitaph: mber ill death, The Mother and children here 51u NO! one of 
them now left behind 10 isp the sweet aceems of Husband and Father and 
comfort his sorrow in ginin d. 
Ref 1902 inl'l!l1Iory: Eliwbelh Collins, wife fo CornelillS A. BOKerl d. 
Aug. 2, 1832 aged 30-3-3, alS() oflheir children, I1i:-JohIlIJOxan d. Apr. 
22, 1825 aged 7 mOY. J.I dos., Come/ills Bogert d. July 29. fS32 of:ed 1_ 
6_20, Colherilll! Bogart d. Aug. 16, 1832 aged 6 yrs. 2 mo.� .• Sarah C. 

Bogart d. A ug. /4, 1832 aged -I yrs. -I das. note: Different spellings of 
"Bogert, Bogan", 

55. Catherine HodlarKI. inscription: in memory of Catherine Hodland wife of 
Abraham Collins who was born July 20'" 1775 and died Sept 2"" 1869 
Aged 74 years I month and 12 days. Epitaph: nUs languishing head is at 
rest thinking and aching are 0 er mis quiet immovable breast is beard by 
affliction no more. Ref CQ/herille lIoglmld, wife of Abraham Colli/IS h. 
July 20, 1775 d. Sepl. 2. 1849 aged 74-/-11 

56. Maria Clark?, inscription: memory of Maria, 2"" child of Rachel born 
October 7, 1833. died Nov. 21, 1834, 13 months and 14 days. Ref 1902 
inventory: Maria, .recond child of George and Rachel Clark b. Oc/. 7. 
1833 d Nov. 21. 183-1 u}JI!d 13 17WS. f.I tim;. 

57. ill .. footstone. faces lames Demarest 

58 !::!.Q., footstone, aerO$! from #46 

59. 1.E.-> W.M.O., footstone 

60. H.O.D., M.O.D .. footstone, faces #49 Margaret O'Conor 

61. P.O.c. footstone, believed to belong to Patrick O'Conor 

Row 5. 

62. Bertha Reitz. nee Kruger, inscription: Bertha Reitz nee Klllger 1868.1949 

63. 10M Demarest iru;cription: saered to the memory of John Demarest 
who was bomed lanuary 26" 1732 and departed this life May 14, 1809. 
Ref 1902Im>elllory;JolmDe mare s/b.Jon. 26. /732dMay/-I.1809. 
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64. Willimpie Bogert, inscription: sacred to the memmory ofWillimpie Bogert 
wife of John Demarest who was born June 30" 1734 and departed this life 
Febnmry 10, 1813. Re] 1902 invellfory: Wilfempie Bogert, wife oj John 
f)emareS/ h. June 30, 1734 d, Feb, 10. 1813. 

65a,b,c,d,e Unknown: inscription: born August 19'" died May 28'". (believed to be 
that of William Van Nest Jr.) Re] William VanNest Jr .. son of Wilfiam 
and Jane VaIlNeslb.AlIg. 19, 1833 d. May 28, 1855. 

66. Peter L Demarest, inscription: In Memory of Peter I. Demarest who was 
born February 5"' 1758 and departed this life May 19"', 1820. Aged 62 
years, 3 months and 14 Days. Re] 1902 illvclltory: Peter I. (J.) Demarest 

b. Feb. 5, 1758 d. May 19, 1820 aged 62-3-J.I. 

67. Unknown., inscription: in Memory of 

68. lohn Bogen, inscription: in memory of John Bogert son of - Jacob
Bogert who depanmenl this life May 23rd 1826 I year 10 mos and 27 days. 
Re] 1902 illvclllory: John Bogen. SOli of Jacob C. and Anll Bogen d. 
May 23, 1826 aged 1-10-27 

69. James Demarest; inscription: in memory of James son of John and Ann 
Demarest who was born luly the 8'" 1829 and died August 18. 1829. 
Re] 1902 illvelllory; James. SOIl of John alld Ami Demarest b. July-l, 
1829d Aug. 17. 1829. 

70 Unknown 

71. John Demarest; inscription: In memory of John, son of James and Hester 
Demarest, died March 22, 1839, Aged 9 months 22 days. Re] 1902 
invemory: John. SOli oj James and Hester Demorest d. Mar. 22. 1839 
aged 9 mos. 22 du. 

72. Uoknown 

73. Catherine Aller, inscription: Sacred, on Oct. 13, 1840 in the memory of 
Catberine Aller who was born February 28, 1776 depaned tbis. Re] 
Catherine Aller b. Feb. 28. 1776 d. Oct. 15, /8-10, also her SOli James 
Aller d. Oel. 26, 1876 aged 51 yrs, 

74. James 1. Demarest, inscription: in memory of James I. Demarest aged 82 
years 8 months and 8 days. Re] 1902 inl'tlltory: James J. Demarest d. 
Nov. 18, 18-16aged82�� . 
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75. Unknown, inscription: memory of 177 7 montks wife of James 
Demarest who was bom Apr. 15 177_ who departed this life. Ref 1902 

IlIvcIIIOf)'; f:lizahelh Ely, wife of James J. Demarest b. Aug. 15, /773 d. 
OCI. 18. 1849 aged 76-6-3. 

76. Abraham J l)emarest., inscription: in memory of Abraham J. Demarest 
was born March __ 30" 1795 died October II, 1854 aged 50 years, 6 
months and 12 days. Rtf /901 itll'emory; Abraham J. Demarest h. Mar. 
30. 1795 d Ocl. 11, 1854 aged 59-6-11. 

77. Unknown 

78. Unknown 

Row. 6 

79. Unknown 

80. Unknown 

81. Sarah Demarest. inscription: In Memory of Sarah daughter ofPcter and 
CataJine Demarest who died March 28, 1828 aged 19 years 9 months and 7 
days. Ref 1902 i1JVelllory: Sarah, dart. of Peler alld Cala/hle Demarest d. 
Mar, 28. 1828 aged /9-9-7 

82. Mary Demarn;t, inscription; In Memory or Mary, the 2d wife OfPtler 
Demarest who died 6 .... Jan 1794 aged 89 years 10 Months. Ref 1902 
iI/vel/lory: Mary, second wife of Peter Demare,l! d Jan 6, 1794 aged 89 
yrs. 10 mO$. 

83. L.Q., fOOIStone 

84. John Demaresl inscription. John Demarest born March 271794 died 

85. 

Septembet"6,1832 
Mary Demarest inscriplion: Mary DemareSI born Marcil 31 , 1793 died 

July 31,1870 

Wjllem Demarest Sen., inscription: Willem Demaresl Sen. Born 
1796, died 
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86. 

87 

88. 

89. 

9. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

W B" footstone, 
believed /0 be fools/ollc of Willimpie Bogart 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Lean Bogert. inscription: Lean dal.lghter orcors. & Ellen Bogert, died 
April 29, 1845 Aged 16 years. 10 months and 9 days. Ref 1902 inventory; 
Lea(h). (}au. O/Cornelius and Elletl Bogert d. Apri/29, 1845 aged /6-10-

Ellen Van Saun. inscription: [n memory of Ellen Van Saun wife of 
Cornelius A. Bogert who died April 21, 1838 aged 28 years, 9 months and 
20 days. Ref 1902 inventory: Ellen VOII Salin, wife ofCome/ill�' A. 
Bogert d. Apr. 2 J, 1838 aged 28-9-20. 

Eleonar Ely, inscription: Memory ofEleonar Ely wife of John Paulison 
who depaned this life may the 200 1802 Aged 25 years 9 months and 7 
daysRej /90] inventory; E/eanor Ely, wife of John Pauliwll d. May 1, 
1802 aged 25-9-7 note different spellings of"Eleonar ,Eleanor". 

John J. Paulison, inscription: In Memory of 10hn 1. Paulison, who died 
December 19, 1872 aged 79 years 8 months. Epitaph: Father_my spirt 
up and _ in thy hand my dying flesh shall rest in hope and rise at thy 
command. Ref 1902 im'eI1lOry: John I. POIlIiS()II. d. Dec. 19. 1852 aged 
79 yrs. 8 mos. 

End of Book l. 
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Dace of ruurd: .s {II 10 -:J , i '- . 
c.w...-: &jomP To...,,, " 
Mark ... N (fillm grid) I • 5�e"'::' 

� PhOlo Neptive: 

�Mark"'IYP'(U;;:h. FOO( 3. T.ble 4. Tomb S,OIh ... ________ ---',,---' 
� Material: 1. Slou: 2. Slltc with pyri\eS 3. Sandstone 4. Marl>Iec $. Sands" ... with morbi. , .... _ 

6. Qnruu L�' -------------
-C

-------

Tomb Supporu. I. Stooeandmaur 2. !!rid. J. I'wIe@aVisibic 
c.vuI Surfac:cs: I. Front 2 Bad< 1. Top 4. Side Plods 5. End!'mel! � 

c.m.., Motif. l. Winp Skull 1. �1IIpI Hc8d J. Urn 4. Urn II1dwillow 5. Leacriaaonly 

6. I-iourgJus 1. RoseItt(s) •. Bar<Ioo" 001h ... __ �n""'__ __ __ 

Coodilioo oFMar1cr: I. Soundq!)Oli�cd 4. Crumbled 

{DErodod �eo �Tillcd 8. Stnken 9. 1n$Cl1 Miuina 

�Pan.1 fall,nIlrol"", missinS @ DiscoIomlIStained @MOSII1iduSl 

11. om ... · _________ ____ ____________________ _ 

Conditioo of Inscripliod: 1. MillI 1. Ow b.It -., 1. Mostly <:\<Iciphtnble 4. T...,.,. 

@<&ibleat destroyed 6. lk"kqround 

Dimensions: (in.:entimctcnj Heigbl Widdl ..71112 Thickness 13Jt \''/tl 
DU-DC:Iion Marlr. ... &.;es, N S �E Sf NW SW 

lnwiplioo 

Epilaph; 

C�I_'. ""'''''; Pllin1 G 1,£ OS C. CO::>D7, Xf&= 
p<teS d'1 � 011" 

b 

• 





�teofrecord: 51l+IO� 
""" ,""" f0ltj .. I'<>lhf 
Mark ... # (from gri d) __ "'-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

PhOlo Nega!ive:' _____________ _ 

Mark ... lype: I.Head 2 FOOl 3. Table 4. Tomb 5. 00 ... · ____ ________ _ 

Mat ... ial: 1. Siale 2. Slale with pyrites 3. Sandstone 4. Marble 5. Samlslone with marble insc:rI 

6. Gnmite 7. 00 ... ______________ _ 

TombSupporu. I. Sloneandmcrt8r 2. Brick 3. Panel (j)Not Visible 

C8r'/ed Surfaces: (!) Front 2. Back 3. Top 4. Side Panels 5. End Panels 

Corving Motif: 1. Winged Skull 2. Winged Head 3. Urn 4. Urn and wiUow@ l.eneringonly 

6. Hourglass 7. Rosom(s) 8. Bord... 9. 00 ... · ___ __ _ 

Condition ofMart<er: I. Sound 2 Chipped 3. Cracked 4. Crumbled 

s. Eroded 6. Broken 7. Tilted 8. Sunken 9. Insert Missing 

10. Panel fal1cn1hroken, missing @ DisoolorcdlSt ained @Moss/Iichen 

13. Other' ______________ ___ _ 

Conditionoflnsa-iplion: 1. Mint ®ClearlxnWllrn 3. Mostlydedpherable 4. Traces 

s. JIIegible or destroyed 6. IJndorgr<:lUl'ld 
. �"" 12 'iC � Dimensions: (in <;t:ntimeters) Height �.,. Widt h I� 

DireCIiw Marker faces: N S ® W NE SI': NW SW 

AlAG1I.A�"" 16., 1151 
SgrrEM20e� "!l i I�").� 

Thickness 

Cataloguer's Romarks;, ________________________ �-

• 

• 

• 





Dale of UlCOrd:---"O"d:t ,,,lo,!,,-__ 

C •• ,_,--"V."Hy'4'-..J&'--"""'=by'l-_ __ _ 

�er � (from lP'i<l),_--'0"-_______ _ 

�N�i�;' __________ _ 

Markertype:@bd 2. Fed 1. Table <t. Tomb �. OIher _____ _____ __ _ 

Mllerial: I. Slate 2. Slate with pyrites 3. s.ndsIone <t. t.UrbIe S. Sandslone wi1h marble iMert 

6. GoanilC 7. 00 ... _ ____ _________ _ 

TOII'Ib SOIpJlUts. 1. Slone and mOrlaf 2. &ick 3. Panel €lNOI Visible 

Carved Surfates: CD FfOll 2. £lad< 3. Top 4. Side I'Meb 5. EIId Panels 

C.....mg Motif: I. W� StuD 2. WIDged Head 1. Urn 4. lim ond willow <D lAIcmg ooly 

6. Houri'- 1. RosetII(.) 8. Border 9. om ... · ____ _ 

Conditi"" of Mark ... , I. Sound 2. o,ippcd 1. Crackod 4. Crumbled 

@Erodcd 6. Broil... 7. Tilted 8. Sunk ... 9. Insert Miuinll 

10. Panel tillcnJbrok .... miNing @DiscoIarcdlStllined 

13. Odter _ ________ ____ _ 

Coodilionoflnxnplion: l. Mini (bla ..... bulwom 1. Mosdyd«ipMnble 4. Traces 

S. Illegible Of destroyed 6. Uldorground 
Dimensions: (in CCIILimct .... ) !leighl 1 f 0" Widlll I' I � 
Dir«:rioo Mark ... faces: N S @w NE SE NW sw 

C.m�'·�c ____ ___ ___ ____ _ _ __ ____ _ 

-

-



• 



Cemetery Inventay of Mark .... 

Date ofrocord: Bitt 102. 
Camlogucr. Tt1lDjkv + bY.s. Cw.fer 
Marker � (from grid) '7 ,_-L-___ _ 

Photo Negative:, ____________ _ 

Mark ... typo: (j)iead 2. Foot 3. Table 4. Tomb S. 0lIl .... ___________ _ 

Mala'ial: L Slate 2. Slate with pyriteS Q)Sandstooe 4. Mart>le S. Sandslonewithmarbl.ins«t 

6. Granite 7. 00 ... ____________ _ 

Tomb Support .. I. StooeWld mlrtBr 2. Bri\:k 1. Panel �OI Vilibl. 

Carved Surfaccs:C)'rmt 2. Bad< 3. Top 4. Side Panels S. E:.d Panels 

Carving Motif: l. Wmg<d Skull 2. W"1IIJ!<d Head 3. Urn 4. Urn and willow 0Leueringonly 

6. Hourgl ... 7. Rascn«s) 8. Border 9. QIh ... '-____ _ 
��'f 

Coodition ofMIIIk ... :{!)soond@ChippedCDcflcl.ed 4. Crumbled 

0roded 6. Brok ... 0fi11ed 8. Sunk ... 9. Insert Missing 

10. Panel fir.II....r1:nlk .... missing @DiscolorodlStain<d @MOSS/lich ... 

13. 00 ... ' __________________ _ 

Condition ofln=iption: l. Mint QJlearbutwom 3. Mostlydecipllmble 4. Traces 

5. Illegible or dOSlro)'ed 6. Underground 

Dimensioos: (m oollimeun) Height �I II Width I � 'r .. 'I Thickness 3" 
Direction Mark ... fa=: N S ® W NE SE NW SW 

Insaiption 

• 

• 

• 





CcmClcry Inventory of Mark"" 
Date ofrecord :_�5CA.I",l ___ _ 
CatalogO>er: .J011'1ikr 
M<Irltcr N (from grid) __ �'� _ _ _ __ _ 

PhOlO Nesativo' _____________ _ 

Marl<er type:(9Hcad 2. FOOl 3. Table 4. Tomb 5. Qthcr _ _ __________ _ 

Mal«iaJ: (i) SIaie 2. S late with pyrites Q) SaodsIom 4. Marble 5. Sandslone with marble inso:n 

6. Granite 7. Och ... ' ______________ _ 

T<Jmb SuppOrts. 1. Stone and "'_ 2. Brick 3. Panel @Nor Vis.ible 
Carved SW"faces: [) F....,t 2. Bad< 3. Top 4. Side Panels S. End Panels 

Carving MoIif: l. Wingod Skull 2. Winged Head 3. Urn 4. Urn and willow Q).etleringonly 
6. Hourgloss 7. Roscttc(s) 8. BmIer 9. Ocher _ ____ _ 

Condition OfMarker:Q)oundQ):t.ippod@:rackcd 4. Crumbled 
� 6. Brok.., 7. Tilled 8. S""kcn 9. Inscn Missing 

10. Panel r.llcnlbroken, missing CiY DiscoloredlStain ed @MO$SI1io;:h.., 

13. 0017 ____ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ 

condilion of!n5Criplion:�in( 2. Cl .... \:o.JIW<rn 3. Mostlydociph .... ble 4. Traces 

S. Illegible or dc:sIro)'cd 6. U",I.r� 
DimMsions; (in centimelen.) Height 2,11.1. � Widd\ ! � 1' .... " 
Dircctioo Marker futes: N S �w NE SE NW SW 

Thickness L+- I'y '/ 

Cataloguer's Rcmarks;, _________________________ _ 

• 

• 



• 



Cemetery lnvcntory of Markon 

Date ofrecord" ________ _ 

Cataloguer. bt:r?-e... �\ 
Markerlt (fram grid) �,:,;;L0\e\. ______ _ 

PhOlO Negatj�e!
c_

-- -----------

Marker� 2. FOOl 3. Tobl. 4. Tomb S. 00 ... · ____________ _ 

Mater,o/: L Slate 2. Slale with p)'ritcs 3. Sandstone 4. Marol. 5. Sandston. with marble insert 

6. Granite 7. 00 ... ' ______________ _ 

Tomb Suppa1s. L StOll. and mMar 2. Brick 3. Panel 4. Not Visible 

Carvul surfBces0mt 2. Back 3: Top 4. Side Panels 5. End Panels 

Carving MOIif: l. Winged Skull 2. Winged Head 1. Urn 4. Urn and willO&eringonlY 

6. Hoorglass 7. Rosene(s) 8. Border 9. 00 ... ' _ _ _ _ _  _ 

CondilionOfM�d�ippeod 1.Crackcd 4. Crumbled 

(j) Eroded 6. Broken 7. Tilted 8, SUlIk ... 9. Insert Missing 

10. Pllnel hll� missing GY DiscoloredfSIllinod 12. MossIIidl ... 

13. Olh ... · ___________________ _ 

Condition Oflnsa-iption@mt 2. Clear I;oJl worn 3. Mostly deciphem,le 4. Traces 

S. lIIegibic or desIroyed 6. UndergrOlllld 

Dimms;ons: (in =timelrrs) Height .!J, '& w"'" IS Thickness 

elUaloguer's Rom .. ks." ______________ ___________ _ 

•• 



Book 2: 

93. Unknown, an attempt had been made at one lime to further support stone 
but unfortunately, created more damage. 

94. Unknown. 

95. M.x.E, Ref 1902 Inwm/ory M x E 

96. .E..a....footstone 

97. 1780 
Sept. 5"'18 
DMR + Gestor 
Zynde + 65 yaeT 
Sm en 25 D+out 
Ref 1902 invellfory: P D M R (pelnls Demorest) d Sept. 5, f780 aged 
65-5-25 

98. AD-R Ref 1902 invelliory: ADMR. very old brown slone 

99. Mary Ely, inscription: In memory of Mary Ely who was born Aug. 8"', ust 
Sib 17942"" departed litis life February 18, 1807 aged 12 years and 6 
months and IJ days. 
Ref /90} invenlory: Mary Ely h. Allg. 5, 1794 d. Feb. 18, 1807 aged /2-
6-13 

100. William Ely. inscription: In Memory of Will am Ely who was born July 22"" 
1810 and departed this life Sept. 27"' 1819 aged 9 years 2 months and 5 
days. Ref William Ely, h. July 22, 1810 d. Sept. 27/819 aged 9-2-5 

101. Unknown 

102. Unknown , inscription: months 

t03. Mary Demarest; inscription: In memory of Mary Demarest wife of Willi am 
Ely who died March 9" 18- aged 72 years 2 months and 8 days. Ref 1902 
invelllory: Mary Demresl, wife of William Ely, d. Mar. 26, 1848 aged 72-
2-8 

104. Note; Broken headstone of Walter Y. Y_ Deuel, found behind another 
stone, removed and returned to rightful place 16b 
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105, Unknown 

106. inscriplion; Abraham Ely, bom-1797-died April 13, 1848. 
-;;;;,,,,,,., Abraham Ely, b. Jllly 1. 1797 d. Apr. 13, 18-48. 

107. Adriana BanIa.. inscription: Adriana Banta wife of Abraham Ely, born Dec 
1802, died Oct -- 18, 1886 epitaph, of the Lord, devil of the. Ref 19Q} 
I"Wlllory; AJrailla &lIIla. wife of Abraham Ely h. Dec. 7. 1802 d. Ocl. f. 
f885 

109. Uknown 

110.. Jil Lozie 
Geheren 1771 
February 11 geftor 
Yen 1770 Augllst 
Om Sla 5 Maz 2Sd 
Ref 1902lm>elllory: Ja. Lo:ierb. Feb. If, 1771 d Aug. 5, 1776 01/15-5-
25 

I10b. -1'7' 

111. Mary Ada Ely, inscription: Maryada Ely born Aprl 20" 1800 Died Sept. 5, 
1860. Ref 190} illI'emory.' Mory Ada Ely b. Apr. 19. 1860 d. SePI. 5, 
1860 

112. ME, footstone, found by Mary Ada Ely (this is in two pieces) 

1l3. Part of above, 

Row 7 

114 .s.JL..footstone 

115, J D M.D .. footstone 

116. l.!L footstone 

117. E A.D., footstone 
Note: miglu be fOOl$lone of Emma Agnes Demarest 

118 Unknown 
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119. Mary Bogert, inscription: In Memory of Mary Bogert. wife of James 
Bogert, who departed this life August 23"j, 1843, Aged 80 years and 19 
days. Epitaph, Afiliction sore long time she bore. Ref 1902 inwlllory: 
Mary Bogerl, wife oj James Bogert d. Aug. 23, 1843 aged 80-0-/9 

120. Leah Bogen, inscription: In Memory of Leah Bogen, Wife orGilbcn 
BanIa, who died Nov. 26'" 1833 Aged 54 years, I I  months, 4 days_ Ref 
1902 bmw/my: Leah Bagerl. wife of Bilgerl Ballla d. Nov. 26, 1833 aged 
80-0-19 

121. Unknown, inscription: M 

122. UknoWTI 

123. ill., footstone 

MAl 
JACOB 
ned th 

124. �::;;d inscnphon In Memory of  Gilbert Banta was born July 2'"', 
d this life July 16, 1849 aged 7 3  years 0, 14 days. Ref 1902 

IlIwlllory; Gilbert Ballla, h. July 2, 1776, d. July 16, 1849 aged 73-0-14 

125. Cornelius Bogert. (VA replacement marker) inscription : Cornelius Bogert, 
New Jersey, Pvt Bergen County, I Regt, NJ. Militia, Rev. War, August 9, 
1744, September 30 1825. Ref 1902 111ventory: Corlle/illS Bogert, d. 
Sept. 30, 1825 aged 8J-J-21 

127, Sitchy Demarest, inscription: In memory ofSitchy Demarest, wife of 
Cornelious Bogen who departed lhis life the I I of September 1816 aged 
68 years 6 months and one day, epitaph: Go home my friends and shed no 
tears in ---ift lie here till Christ appears and at his comeing hopeto have a 
10yful Rifting from the grave, Ref f902lnvenlory: Sitchy Demarest, wife 
ofComelills8ogertd. Sepl. fI, 1816 aged 68_6_1 

127b. FB 2 
1733 
MAR 
DMRSE 
REf 1902 Jm'l!lIIory: F B 2 1735 Mal}'<I Dmrs/ (?Maria deRllille wife of 
Samllel desMarels) 
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12k MS 
172 
GME 
Y 
Ref 1902111velllory: MS 1721 6 ME Y (The Oldest dated SlOlIe) 

127d. AD Z. footstone 

128. Aaron J Bogert. inscription: In Memory of Aaron J. Bogen Son of James 

A. Bogen, Cumming, Bom April 17. 1817, died Aug. 18, 1847 aged 4 
months and I day. 
Ref 1902 im'f!mory: Aaro"J. Bogerl. SQI! of James A. and Jalle 
Cllmmillgs b. Apr. 17, 18-17 d Allg. 18, 1847 aged 4 mQ,� I day. 

129. W.E., footstone 

131. Unknown, inscription: J 

132. Unknown 

DEMARE 

In. Jacob Dcmaresl, inscription: Jacob Demarest Co. A. 22001 N,J. Vol. 
Died Nov. 28, 1893 or 1833. Ref 190] IlIvell/ory: Jacob Ikmaresi. Co. A. 
2r NJ Vols died NOl'. ]8, 1893. 

134. Unknown 

135. Unknown 

136. Qeorge A. Gluss. inscription: In Memmy of George A. Gluss who died 
Sepe 3, 1844 aged ---YCIu 10 montlls I I  day. Ref 1902Invelllory: 
George A. Cbus d. Sepl. 3. lUI aged 37-/0-/ I 

137 , J.j!" footstone 

138. Andrew J. Zabriskie. inscription: To Memory of Andrew J. son of Jolin 
and Mary Zabriski wllo depaned tllis life July 28'" 1834 aged 14 montlls 18 
days_ Ref 190] Im'f!/Ilory: AI/drew J. , S(II1 of Johll alld Mary Zabriskie d. 

Jllly 25. /834 aged /4 mo. 1800. 

139. M 8., footstone 
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139. Joa Lori 
Gebor. 1772 
November 2 
Geftorv 
1716a n 
Oufzja _ O. mao Oda 
Ref /902 invell/ory: Joa {.ozier, h. Nov. 2, 1772, d Aug. J I, 177601113 
ja.9m.9das. 

140. b!....foolstone 

141. Martha Demarest, inscription: Martlla Demarest, nee Gustafson, Man;h I, 
1903 Feb. 19, 1928 

to, Hier 

Legtjaco 
Bus Lozier 
Goo. 1768 Apzo 
Gus. 1768 June 13 

144. P. V. H. D., footstone 

144 Hier legit of Jichaam and David D. Demarest Gebore Anno 1780 Janu 27 
Gerroive Ann 1781 May 31 Quizjnde. I. Jaan 4 rna 4 days. 

145. Dan Loriel
Geboren 1776 
June 10, 1771 
Out 10 Moonde 23 da 
Ref 190ZllIve"tory: /)all Lozier, h. July 17, /776 d Jlllle 10. 1777 aged 
10 mos. 23 ds. 

Row. 8 

146&. P.D.D, footstone 

146b Unknown 

146c. MMK, [001510ne 

147. 1.1.0 .• footstone 
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ISO, CKO., R.CO., foolstone 

151. Unknown 

Row. 9 

152. Mary McKinnon, inscription: Sacred 10 Ihe Memory of Mrs . Mary 
McKinnon who departed thi s life August 15", 1827 aged 78 years. 
Ref 19021nvel1lory; Mrs. MaryMcKiIllIQ/ld. AI/g. 15. 1827 aged 78 
years. 

153. Unknown 

154 Unknown, inscription Aged, S 26 days. 

ISS. Unknown 

156. Unknown 

157, Unknown 

157b. Unknown 

159. Mary Demarest, inscription; Memorium of Mary Demarest wife of Arie 
Demarest was born Dec. 24, 1719 died Aug. 7, 1787 aged 68 y. 7 m. + 14 
d. Ref 19021nwIllory: Mary, wife oj Arie Demaresl b. Dec. 2-1. 1719 d. 
AI/g. 7. 1787 aged 68-7-14 

160. James Bogert, inscription: _ry of James Bogert who died July 21 A.D. 
1889 aged 80 years 4 mo and 27 days. Epitaph: Jesus the Lord shall guard 
me safe ITom every 111 desighn kind to his hevenly kindom take this 
feeble soul of mine. Ref 19021f/vell/ory: James Boger! d. .lilly 31. 1839 
aged 80-4-27 

161. Unknown, inscription: 1763, H.L. Ref 19021nvenlory: 1763 HL (brown 
Slone) possible Hildebralld! Lozier, wife ojChrislina DeBalln tin". oj (3-
25) Judith Demaresl tllld Chris/ian DeBaulI 

163. HIE 
ET L1CHAA 
(L) OZIER 
OCTOBER 
DE A. 
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166. Al161100 
GE&FE23 

Ref 1902 /lwen/ory: All 1760 or 1780 _ G.L. r F.E. (brown slone) 

168. AOJ 159 
D.D,R, 

Row. 10 

83 - jaer 
8ma OVE 
Ref 1902im"el1lory: A 1759DDMR83.Jaer83masOV 

169. Peter Demarest V A replacement stone, inscription 
Peter 
Demarest 
New Jersey 
Hathorn's Reg! 
NY Militia 
Rev War 
1756-1884 
Note: this stone does seem to have an inaccurate date 

170. Peter Demarest. inscription: In Memory ofreter Demarest 

171, Unknown, inscription: IN 

Row II 

172. Eliza Jane Zabriskie. inscription: In Memory of Eliza Jane, daughter of 
John and Mary Zabriskie who died aged 1 year April 10 Ref 1902 
inventory: Eliza Jane, Jail (if John alia Mary Zabriskie d. Jlllle 8. 1837 
aged 1-9-10. 

173. S + C, footstooe? Ref 1902/lIvelltOry: died.f Ocl. 1798, 

17 4. 1+ C. footstone? Ref 1902 /m"en/ory: died 30 Sept. 1798 
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